FEDERTJI.HL r:gdeﬂ please return to

AND BANK OF SACRAMENTO

- P.0. Box 13106.C 103378
Sacramento, California 95813

MAY 2 1530

FEDERAL LAND BANK OF SACRAMENTO
Amendment to Deed of Trust Loan No. 225401-8

THIS AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TROST, executed by RONALD V. CLOUD and JASMINE CLOUD, also
known as Jessman Cloud, his wife (hereinafter called Grantor), and FEDERAL LAND BANK OF
SACRAMENTO, a corporation, (hereinafter called Bank), 1s made with reference to the
following faces:

THAT WHEREAS Kenneth L. Cox and Geraldine Cox, his wife, did make, execute and deliver to
the Bank, as Trustee and Beneficiary, chat certain deed of trusc dated Augusc 8§, 1979,
recorded August 22, 1979, in Book 72 Page 136, as Instrument No. 69049, Official Records
_ of Eureka County, Nevada;

AND WHEREAS title to the land described in said deed of trust has been transferred to the
Grantor named in the first paragraph above, and thereafter Grantor assumed liability for
the remaining indebtedness secured by sald deed of trust;

AND WHEREAS Grantor has requested certailn financial accommodatioas from the Bank, which
accommodations are set forth in that certais “Amending Loan Agreement” daced April 25,
19B6, executed by and between Grantor and the Bank;

AND WHEREAS the Bank has agreed to provide the requested financial accommodations and to
execute the aforementioned “Amending Loan Agreement”™, which said agreement, among other
things, requires Grantor to execute this Amendment To Deed of Truse;

NOW THEREFORE, for value received, the undersigned Grantor and Bank hereby amend the
above-referenced deed of trust as follows:

As The second paragraph following the legal description on the front of said Deed of
Trust, beginning with che phrase "As security for the payment of:......" and ending with
the phrase “....recited in this Deed of Trust.”, 1is hereby amended by substitutiog a
semicolon {;) for the period {.) which appears at the end of said paragraph and by addiog
the following language after the semicolon:

Ic addition to the obligations referepced in (a) through (f) ébove, Grantor acknowledges
that this deed of trust shall also secure the following:

Paymeat of the following described indebtedness, with iaterest thereon,
accordiog to the terms of the promissory notes hereafter refereaced, each of
which 1s payable to Benefictary at its office in the County of Sacramento,
State of Califoroia, at the times, in the manner and with faterest as therein
set forth, and any extensicns and/or remewvals or modifications thereof:

(g) tbe indebtedness evidenced by the promissory ootes (1) dated Harch 25,
1970, in the original priacipal suam of $85,500.00, executed by Veruon L. Beitz
and Carolyn J. Reitz, his wife; and (2) dated Jaouary 2, 1974, in the original
principal sum of $39,142.75, executed by Dalton Ford and Ima Ford, his wife,
both notes being identified on the records of beneficiary as Loan ¥o. 206809-5,
payable to beneficiary at ite office 1is Sacrameuato, California, wvhich
promissory notes are also secured by that certain deed of trust dated March 25,
1970, executed by Vernon L. Reictz, also known as Vernoo Reitz, and Caroliyn J.
Reltz, his wife, recorded May 4, 1970, in Book 106G, Page 74, as Instrumeat No.
5312, Official Becords of Madera County, Califormiaj

Page 1 of 3.Pages

BOOK | 45 PAGES ST

Fatm 1257-B(3-77) LU Sacramenta — Amendment 10 Dzed of Teust (blznk form)



{b) the indebtedness evidenced by the promissory note dated Junme 24, 1978, in
the origimal principal sum of $1,273,000.00, executed by Ronald ¥. Cloud and
Jasmive Cloud, identified on the records of beneficiary as Loan No. 220768-0,
payable to bencficiary at its office in Sacramento, California, which
proaissory note 1s also secured by that certain deed of trust dated June 24,
1978, executed by Ronald V. Cloud and Jasmine Cloud, his wife, recorded August
1, 1978, in Book 1410 Page 395, as Instrument No. 17988, Official Records of
Madera County, Califoruia;

(1) thke indebtedness evidenced by the promissory note dated July 24, 1978, in
the original principal sum of $1,950,000.00, and the promissory note dated
April 2, 1980, in the original principal sum of $631,999.78, both executed by
Bonald V. Cloud and Jasmioe Cloud, identified on the records of beneficlary as
Loan No. 2282054, payable tco beneficiary at 1te office in Sacrasento,
California, which promissory notes are also secured by that certain deed of
trust dated July 24, 1978, executed by Ronald V. Cloud, also known as Ronald
Cloud, and Jasmine Cloud, his wife, recorded August 1, 1978, in Book 1410 Page
398, as Instrument No. 17990, Official Records of Madera County, Califoraia;

(1) the indebtedness evidenced by the promissory note dated April 16, 1982, in
the original principal sum of §362,000.00, execated by Perry Robert Harper and
Bosa Hickam Harper, identified on the records of beneficlary as Loan No.
235785-2, payable to bemeficiary at its office in Sacramento, California, which
proaissory aote is also secured by that certain deed of trust dated April 16,
1982, executed by Perry Robert Harper and Rosa Hickam Harper, his wife,
recorded April 29, 1982, in Book 1637 Page 284, as Instrumeat No. 7784,
Officlal Becords of Madera County, California.

B. The following paragraph (%) 1s added to the preprinted covenants and agreements
recited in paragraphs (!) through (8) on the back of sald deed of trust:

(8) Graotor agrees and acknowledges that any default in the payment of the
indebtedoess owing to Beneficiary evidenced by any of the promissory notes
referenced in subparagraphs (g), (h), (1) and (j) which were added to the first
paragraph on the back of said deed of trust, or any breach of the terms,
covenants or agreemeots recited in any of the Deeds of Trust securing said
pronissory notes, shall, at the option of beneficiary, be an event of default
under this deed of trust, and entitle beneficlary to declare a default
hereunder.

Dated: April 25, 1986

YZ Held ﬂ /f P-«‘-‘-"\ FEDERAL LAND BANK OF SACRAMENTO,

RONALD® V. CLOUD N a corporation, Trustee and Beneficiary

Z A
"y Cee o A, By: / o
L~ SASMINE CLOUD e “T. H. Mickelsen,

Assistant Vice President

Page 2 of 3 Pages

BOOK | 4 5 PAGES S 8



-

‘ k***ii*******l*t*****tt****tt********titt***t**********t****t****l*t**t*****i*ti*iki**i****i*******t
1

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
County of Sacramento.

On April 28, 1986, before me, the vndersigned, a notary publie in and for said County and

Scate, personally appeared T. M. MICKELSEN, personally known to me or proved to me on the

basis of sarisfactory evidence to be the peraon who executed the within instrument as the
; Assistant Vice Presidenc of the Corporation that executed the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its
by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

i WITNESS my hand and official seal. :}. . 1 \ QS-;
N = ¢ ~.. Notary Public in and for

c B OFF.CIAL SEAL said County and State

ATR  LURA M. HALE y

B, ‘.t‘-“% HOTARY PUBLIC - CAUFORNA

9%19 SACRAMENTO COUNTY

\ngl My Comm. Eapiras Aug. 3, 1980

RN M

"

e AL A A ey

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of FRESND .
On May 1 » 1986, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said

County and State, personally appeared Ronald V. Cloud and Jasmipe Cloyd

personally known to me or proved to me on the basls of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged
that they executed the same,
HWITHESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Publie in
said County and

OFFICIAL SEAL

MARILYNN L. JOHNSON
HOTARY PUBLIC, CALIFOENIA
NOTARY BOND FILED IN

_FRISNG COUNTY
asion Expires May 12, 1986 ¢

Hy Cemm
(il

RECORDED AT P.’I;OU ST O&F
Fearlize TiHa. & .
BOM_&S_FAGLZ.ZF. .

86JUNZ3 a0: 38

CFFICitL RECINDS
ZERA CLUHT Y. KEVADR

R
hie 1o 10898’

FEE§ 7.00. _

r
I

Page 3 of 3 Pages

BOOK| 14 5 PAGES 5 8



